51 FRANCys SCHOOL

Monday 16th September 2019
No: 2

MaelSs

School Mass
Please come and
celebrate Mass on
Thursday 19th September
in
Our KS2 hall
at 9.30am.

Mass will be led by Class
S2 & Year 3 will attend

Remember
Switch off mobile
phones.

Before Mass talk to God.
During Mass let God
talk to you.

After Mass talk to your
friends outside the
church.

it

“Let’s not forget to
trust in the Lord;
this is the key to
success in life”.

Pope Francis
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st Francis' News

Brother, Sister

Headteacher:
Miss E. Harris
Friary Road, Peckham, SE15 1RQ
020 7639 0187
office@stfrancis.southwark.sch.uk

Let Me Serve You.

Please note: To access our school
website, type in to your search

engine

www.stfrancis.southwark.sch.uk

Find us on -y Twitter:

Facebook

AUtUmn Term

Secondary Schools
Parents and Carers are reminded to visit
secondary school open days & evenings
during September & October.
Remember to collect any supplementary
forms from catholic schools and return them
to schools by their closing date.

The online application form must be
completed on or before
Thursday 31st October,

but Southwark strongly recommend that it is
submitted by Friday 18th October. Please
read through the ‘Essential Guide’ which all

Year 6 pupils were given to take home.

This has lots of very useful information.

First Holy Communion 2019/2020

Registration dates are:
Tuesday 8th October: 4pm—>5.30pm
Friday 11th October 6pm—S8pm
Sunday 13th October 11lam—2pm

Please register online via the church
website: www.ourladyofsorrowspeckham.co.uk

and follow the link

First Holy Communion
UL
Online Registration

@y gy, | clickneretoaccess the for m

All parents/ carers should register online
before attending any of the above dates.

Flu Immunisations
Wednesday 2nd October
Reception classes—Year 6

Please help us to make the day run smoothly

by completing the consent form sent home with

your child last week and return it to the school
office by Thursday 19th September.

Even you choose not to have your child
immunised you must ‘opt’ out on the form
and sign and return it.

Next Week
Meet the
Teaching Team
Meetings start at:
3.45pm

Monday 23rd Sept.
Class N1 & N2
Class C1 & C2

Tuesday 24th Sept.
Class R1 & R2

Wednesday 25th Sept.
Nursery,
Class F1 & F2
Thursday 26th Sept.
Class Al & A2

Monday 30th Sept.
Class I1 & 12
Wednesday 2nd Oct.
Class S1 & S2

Please come and meet
your child’s team for this
academic year.

You will hear what they
will be doing and be
given lots of valuable
information.
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Playgroeund
Q , Nursery Oduwa Glory ye'
y o — Prize
Dominion Mandy Winners
KS1 KS2 Total
F2 Kailyn Renesha
St. 60 40 y Resumes
Francis RA1 Jeremy Ashley next Week
R2 Leo Hebron
St. 40 100 140 @Tdy,
Claire arn
Al Mirabella Sophia e ol
LI
St. 20 70 90 A2 Favour Andrew | TGI’OW...
Mary  , gett\“el’
N1 Nosamudiana Korede >
N2 Frances Ahmed School Uniform
C1 Shadrach Nicole It is lovely to see
all our children
Winni House C2 Elizabeth Kaniel look so smart in
their new
of t Week 11 Gina Anjola uniforms. Please
St. Claire 12 Rashid Nifemi don’t forget to label
everything
S1 Chayan Sidona including shoes
and plimsolls.
Slra & Evtra S2 Sophia Osamwen
Curricular Aciivities Nursery Michael -
A Diary Dates <A
Next week F1 Aaron
Friday 13th September F2 Thiago Thursday 19th September
Violin Lessons Mass led by Class S2
3.45pm—4.45 Rl Samuel
-29pm—4.49pm Monday 23rd September
Football R2 Emmanuel O Year 6 School Journey
Resumes next week Al Wisdom Meet the Teaching Teams
Letters will be sent A2 Thursday 26th September
home with dates & times. Esther Mass led by Class I1
Reminder: N1 Mahrlee-Katie European Day of Language
Pupils are not allowed to N2 Anne-Marie Wednesday 2nd October
leave school premises . Flu Immunisations
. C1 Desiree .
before or during any after Reception—Year 6
school activity & siblings C2 Tiarah Friday 4th October
must be collected at the I1 Elizabeth St. Francis Day
usual time of 3.30pm as we . Whole school Mass led by Year 4
have no provision for them. 12 Rashid Thursday 10th October
Thank you. S1 Mariam Mass led by Class N2
S92 Shairmine-Rose Tuesday 15th October

INSET DAYS

Monday 6th January
2020

Monday 1st June
2020
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Monday 21st October—

Friday 25th October
School Reopens on

Monday 28th October

Parent’s Evening
Thursday 17th October
Mass led by Class A2
Parent’s Evening




